2003 Vehicle Miles of Travel (VMT) by County

OBS COUNTY DAILY ANNUAL
1 ADAMS 674,000 246,000,000
2 ASHLAND 497,000 181,000,000
3 BARRON 1,507,000 550,000,000
4 BAYFIELD 607,000 221,000,000
5 BROWN 6,585,000 2,404,000,000
6 BUFFALO 506,000 185,000,000
7 BURNETT 456,000 166,000,000
8 CALUMET 1,044,000 381,000,000
9 CHIPPEWA 1,881,000 687,000,000

10 CLARK 1,145,000 418,000,000
11 COLUMBIA 2,881,000 1,051,000,000
12 CRAWFORD 614,000 224,000,000
13 DANE 13,256,000 4,839,000,000
14 DODGE 2,530,000 924,000,000
15 DOOR 1,057,000 386,000,000
16 DOUGLAS 1,375,000 502,000,000
17 DUNN 1,744,000 636,000,000
18 EAU CLAIRE 2,883,000 1,052,000,000
19 FLORENCE 168,000 61,000,000
20 FOND DU LAC 2,903,000 1,060,000,000
21 FOREST 342,000 125,000,000
22 GRANT 1,416,000 517,000,000
23 GREEN 1,010,000 369,000,000
24 GREEN LAKE 570,000 208,000,000
25 IOWA 991,000 362,000,000
26 IRON 319,000 117,000,000
27 JACKSON 1,423,000 519,000,000
28 JEFFERSON 2,708,000 988,000,000
29 JUNEAU 2,062,000 752,000,000
30 KENOSHA 4,035,000 1,473,000,000
31 KEWAUNEE 512,000 187,000,000
32 LA CROSSE 3,254,000 1,188,000,000
33 LAFAYETTE 542,000 198,000,000
34 LANGLADE 623,000 228,000,000
35 LINCOLN 1,265,000 462,000,000
36 MANITOWOC 2,333,000 852,000,000
37 MARATHON 4,278,000 1,561,000,000
38 MARINETTE 1,326,000 484,000,000
39 MARQUETTE 819,000 299,000,000
40 MENOMINEE 129,000 47,000,000
41 MILWAUKEE 21,766,000 7,946,000,000
42 MONROE 1,670,000 609,000,000

N
w

OCONTO 1,424,000 520,000,000



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

ONEIDA
OUTAGAMIE
OZAUKEE
PEPIN
PIERCE
POLK
PORTAGE
PRICE
RACINE
RICHLAND
ROCK

RUSK
ST.CROIX
SAUK
SAWYER
SHAWANO
SHEBOYGAN
TAYLOR
TREMPEALEAU
VERNON
VILAS
WALWORTH
WASHBURN
WASHINGTON
WAUKESHA
WAUPACA
WAUSHARA
WINNEBAGO
WOOD

Statewide Total

Source: HPMS Universe data.

1,301,000 475,000,000
4,247,000 1,550,000,000
2,430,000 887,000,000
204,000 74,000,000
830,000 303,000,000
1,171,000 428,000,000
2,223,000 811,000,000
572,000 209,000,000
4,555,000 1,663,000,000
535,000 195,000,000
4,573,000 1,669,000,000
459,000 168,000,000
2,672,000 975,000,000
1,938,000 707,000,000
533,000 194,000,000
1,725,000 629,000,000
2,788,000 1,017,000,000
534,000 195,000,000
1,151,000 420,000,000
818,000 298,000,000
938,000 342,000,000
3,101,000 1,132,000,000
734,000 268,000,000
3,564,000 1,301,000,000
11,255,000 4,108,000,000
1,596,000 583,000,000
958,000 350,000,000
4,926,000 1,798,000,000
1,872,000 683,000,000
163,333,000 59,617,000,000

Notes: 1. Traffic coverage counts taken in 2003 for those counties highlighted above.
2. Traffic coverage counts get taken in about one-third of the counties each year.
3. AADT estimates for counties not counted in 2003 growth factored by the

statewide seasonal factor group average.

4. County-level VMT estimates most accurate for those counties actually counted

in 2003 (as highlighted).
5. Approximately one-third of Milwaukee County counted every year.

6. Outlier traffic counts -- due to construction detours or other special events --
can significantly effect county level VMT in the lower volume counties.

Contact: Bruce Aunet, (608) 266-1862, bruce.aunet@dot.state.wi.us



