2003 Vehicle Miles of Travel (VMT) by County

OBS	COUNTY	DAILY	ANNUAL
1	ADAMS	674,000	246,000,000
2	ASHLAND	497,000	181,000,000
3	BARRON	1,507,000	550,000,000
4	BAYFIELD	607,000	221,000,000
5	BROWN	6,585,000	2,404,000,000
6	BUFFALO	506,000	185,000,000
7	BURNETT	456,000	166,000,000
8	CALUMET	1,044,000	381,000,000
9	CHIPPEWA	1,881,000	687,000,000
10	CLARK	1,145,000	418,000,000
11	COLUMBIA	2,881,000	1,051,000,000
12	CRAWFORD	614,000	224,000,000
13	DANE	13,256,000	4,839,000,000
14	DODGE	2,530,000	924,000,000
15	DOOR	1,057,000	386,000,000
16	DOUGLAS	1,375,000	502,000,000
17	DUNN	1,744,000	636,000,000
18	EAU CLAIRE	2,883,000	1,052,000,000
19	FLORENCE	168,000	61,000,000
20	FOND DU LAC	2,903,000	1,060,000,000
21	FOREST	342,000	125,000,000
22	GRANT	1,416,000	517,000,000
23	GREEN	1,010,000	369,000,000
24	GREEN LAKE	570,000	208,000,000
25	IOWA	991,000	362,000,000
26	IRON	319,000	117,000,000
27	JACKSON	1,423,000	519,000,000
28	JEFFERSON	2,708,000	988,000,000
29	JUNEAU	2,062,000	752,000,000
30	KENOSHA	4,035,000	1,473,000,000
31	KEWAUNEE	512,000	187,000,000
32	LA CROSSE	3,254,000	1,188,000,000
33	LAFAYETTE	542,000	198,000,000
34	LANGLADE	623,000	228,000,000
35	LINCOLN	1,265,000	462,000,000
36	MANITOWOC	2,333,000	852,000,000
37	MARATHON	4,278,000	1,561,000,000
38	MARINETTE	1,326,000	484,000,000
39	MARQUETTE	819,000	299,000,000
40	MENOMINEE	129,000	47,000,000
41	MILWAUKEE	21,766,000	7,946,000,000
42	MONROE	1,670,000	609,000,000
43	OCONTO	1,424,000	520,000,000

	Statewide Total	163,333,000	59,617,000,000
72	WOOD	1,872,000	683,000,000
71	WINNEBAGO	4,926,000	1,798,000,000
70	WAUSHARA	958,000	350,000,000
69	WAUPACA	1,596,000	583,000,000
68	WAUKESHA	11,255,000	4,108,000,000
67	WASHINGTON	3,564,000	1,301,000,000
66	WASHBURN	734,000	268,000,000
65	WALWORTH	3,101,000	1,132,000,000
64	VILAS	938,000	342,000,000
63	VERNON	818,000	298,000,000
62	TREMPEALEAU	1,151,000	420,000,000
61	TAYLOR	534,000	195,000,000
60	SHEBOYGAN	2,788,000	1,017,000,000
59	SHAWANO	1,725,000	629,000,000
58	SAWYER	533,000	194,000,000
57	SAUK	1,938,000	707,000,000
56	ST.CROIX	2,672,000	975,000,000
55	RUSK	4,573,000	168,000,000
53 54	ROCK	4,573,000	1,669,000,000
52 53	RACINE RICHLAND	4,555,000 535,000	1,663,000,000 195,000,000
51 52	PRICE	572,000	209,000,000
50	PORTAGE	2,223,000	811,000,000
49	POLK	1,171,000	428,000,000
48	PIERCE	830,000	303,000,000
47	PEPIN	204,000	74,000,000
46	OZAUKEE	2,430,000	887,000,000
45	OUTAGAMIE	4,247,000	1,550,000,000
44	ONEIDA	1,301,000	475,000,000

Source: HPMS Universe data.

Notes: 1. Traffic coverage counts taken in 2003 for those counties highlighted above.

- 2. Traffic coverage counts get taken in about one-third of the counties each year.
- 3. AADT estimates for counties not counted in 2003 growth factored by the statewide seasonal factor group average.
- 4. County-level VMT estimates most accurate for those counties actually counted in 2003 (as highlighted).
- 5. Approximately one-third of Milwaukee County counted every year.
- 6. Outlier traffic counts -- due to construction detours or other special events -- can significantly effect county level VMT in the lower volume counties.

Contact: Bruce Aunet, (608) 266-1862, bruce.aunet@dot.state.wi.us